ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for determination of need for | DOCKET NO. 070098-EI Glades Power Park Units 1 and 2 electrical power plants in Glades County, by Florida | DATED: MARCH 16, 2007 Power & Light Company.

RECEIVED 9 SC

07 MAR 16 PH 3: 06

COMMISSION CLERK

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST REOUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NO. 1) has been served by electronic and U. S. Mail to Michael Gross, Esq., EarthJustice, P.O. Box 1329, Tallahassee, FL 32302, on behalf of THE SIERRA CLUB, INC., SAVE OUR CREEKS, FLORIDA WILDLIFE FEDERATION, ENVIRONMENTAL CONFEDERATION OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA, AND ELLEN PETERSON, and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by electronic and U. S. Mail this 16th day of March 2007:

Charles J. Beck Office of Public Counsel 111 W. Madison Street, #812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Wade Litchfield Natalie F. Smith Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408

William G. Walker, III Florida Power & Light Company Regulatory Affairs 215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859

JENNIFER S. BRUBAKER

SENIOR ATTORNEY

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6228

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02416 MAR 16 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK